Mailing Address:

2022 Annual Agency Profile - Fulton County Transit Authority (NTD ID 41179)
300 EASTWOOD DR
FULTON, KY 42041-7758

Website: http://www.fultontransit.com

Revenue Vehicles
Service Vehicles

Facilities

Mode
Demand Response
Total

Metrics
Mode

Demand Response

Total

Service Consumed

Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

Assets Service Supplied
61 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
4 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)
Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)
Modal Characteristics
Annual . Annual
Unlinked (I)D':;;gd Trzgjgcgar‘tsaei?on Annual Vehicle Vehicle
Passenger Q/OMS VF()JMS Revenue Miles Revenue
Trips Hours
39,938 50 0 1,046,876 71,150
39,938 50 0 1,046,876 71,150
Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
OE per VRM OE per VRH  UPT per VRM UPT per VRH OE per UPT
$2.83 $41.60 0.0 0.6 $74.12
$2.83 $41.60 0.0 0.6 $74.12

39,938

1,046,876
71,150

50

Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile
—s=— Demand Response

$3.00
$2.50
$2.00
$1.50
$1.00
$0.50
$0.00
2014 2016 2018 2020 2022

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue
Mile

—s=— Demand Response

0.1
0.08
0.06
0.04
0.02
0
2014 2016 2018 2020 2022

p.1lot2



2022 Annual Agency Profile - Fulton County Transit Authority (NTD ID 41179)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Sources of Operating Funds Operating Funding Sources
Expended
Directly Generated $186,127 Directly Generated 71.1%
Federal Government $668,878 Federal Government
Operating Fare Local Government $2,105,151 Local Government 6.3%
Mode Expenses Revenues State Government $0 State Government 22.6%
Total Operating $2,960,156

Demand Response $2,960,156 $186,127 Funds Expended Capita| Funding Sources

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Directly Generated

Directly Generated $0 Federal Sovernment
Federal Government $0 State Government
Local Government $0
State Government $0
Total Capital Funds Expended $0
Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier Tier Il TAM Sponsor NTD ID 4R04
Metrics

2022 Performance Measure - Asset - 2023 Target Average Fleet
(% not in State of Good Repair) Mode Agein Years
Equipment - Automobiles - 40% Demand Response 5.3

Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 40%

Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

Rolling Stock - AO - Automobile - 37%

Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 36%

Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 6%

Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 11%

Rolling Stock - SV - Sports Utility Vehicle - 11%

Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 7% p. 2 of 2



	41179



