Mailing Address:	<b>2022 Annual Age</b> 300 EASTWOOD DR FULTON, KY 42041-7758		ency Profile - Fulton County Transit Authority (NTD ID 41179) Website: http://www.fultontransit.com						
				Service Cons	sumed				
			Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			39,938	8 Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile —— Demand Response		
Assets			Service Supplied				\$3.00		
Revenue Vehicles	6	1	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)			1,046,876	\$2.50		
Service Vehicles	4	Ļ	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)			71,150	\$2.00		
Facilities	2		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)			50	\$1.00		
		Modal	Characteristics				\$0.00 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022		
Mode	Annual Unlinked Passenger Trips	Directly Operated VOMS	Purchased Transportation VOMS	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours		Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile		
Demand Response	39,938	50	0	1,046,876	71,150		Demand Response		
Total	39,938	50	0	1,046,876	71,150		0.1		
Metrics	Service E	fficiency	Service Effectiveness				0.06		
Mode	OE per VRM	OE per VRH	UPT per VRM	UPT per VRH	OE per UPT		0.02		
Demand Response	\$2.83	\$41.60	0.0	0.6	\$74.12		0 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022		
Total	\$2.83	\$41.60	0.0	0.6	\$74.12		p. 1 of		

## 2022 Annual Agency Profile - Fulton County Transit Authority (NTD ID 41179)

			2022 Funding Breakdown				
Summary of Operating	Expenses (OE	Ξ)	Sources of Opera Expende	Operating Funding Sources			
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$186,127 \$668,878 \$2,105,151 \$0	<ul> <li>Directly Generated</li> <li>Federal Government</li> <li>Local Government</li> <li>State Government</li> </ul>	71.1% 6.3% 22.6%	
Demand Response	\$2,960,156 <b>\$2,960,156</b>	\$186,127 <b>\$186,127</b>	Total Operating Funds Expended	\$2,960,156	Capital Fund	ding Sources	
			Sources of Capital Fu	unds Expended	Directly Generated		
			Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	Federal Government Local Government State Government		
			Total Capital Funds Expended				
Transit Asset Managemen	t (TAM) Tier	Tier II	2022 Asset Management TAM Sponsor NTD ID	4R04			
			Metrics				
2022 Performance Measure - Asset (% not in State of Good Repair)	- 2023 Target		Mode				
Equipment - Automobiles - 40% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilitie Rolling Stock - AO - Automobile - 37% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 36% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 6% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 6% Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 11% Rolling Stock - SV - Sports Utility Veh Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 7%	e Facilities - 0% es - 0% %	40%	Demand Response	5.3		p. 2 of	

p. 2 of 2